**FORM PTO-1595** (Rev 6-93)

09-28-2000 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Bernabé COBO COBO	Name: <u>COBOTRAC, S.L.</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	Address: Calle Gavina, 28
3. Nature of conveyance:  [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:  Execution Date: August 7, 2000	E-08290 Cerdanyola del Vallès, Barcelona, Spa  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [x] No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).: 6,102,882
Additional num	nbers attached? [] Yes [x] No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
Name: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor	[x] Enclosed
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Our Ref.: _932.1059	Deposit account number:
Ou Na <u>332.1039</u>	500518  [] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account
	(Attach duplicate copy(ies) of this page if paying by depos account and/or authorizing additional fees to be charged to deposit account)
DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Paul J. Higgins, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	Signature September 18, 2000  Date
	g cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]
	d with required cover sheet information to: nts & Trademarks, Box Assignments

**PATENT REEL: 011103 FRAME: 0696** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Bernabé COBO COBO, citizen of Spain, residing at Calle Gavina, 28, E-08290 Cerdanyola del Vallès, Spain (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of United States Patent Application Serial N° 08/973.673 filed on December 10, 1997 and entitled "Physiotherapy apparatus for the treatment of articular stiffness"; and

WHEREAS, COBOTRAC, S.L. of Calle Gavina, 28, E-08290 Cerdanyola del Vallès (Barcelona, Spain) (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I, the said Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patent, and all reissues and extensions thereof,

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

Date:	August	7th,	2000	
				Bernabé COBO COBO

RECORDED: 09/20/2000

PATENT REEL: 011103 FRAME: 0697